Parra Leagues CAT 1

Amount Funded

Organisation

LIVE LIFE GET ACTIVE PTY LTD

Arts & Cultural Exchange Inc.

BE UNSTOPPABLE FOUNDATION Ltd
Blue & Gold Alliance

Camp Quality

Charity Bounce

Disability Sports Australia

Fair Fight Foundation Limited
Family of League Foundation

GIANT STEPS AUSTRALIA LTD
HeartKids Limited

Kids with Cancer Foundation (Australia) Limited
Koori Kids

Learning Links

Miracle Babies Foundation

Morris Children's Fund Incorporated
NSW GOALBALL

NSW SERVICE FOR THE TREATMENT AND REHABILITATION OF TOR LGBTIQA+ Refugees Health and Wellbeing Support Program

Parramatta Female Factory Friends

Parramatta Female Factory Friends

PARRAMATTA NATIONAL RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB PTY LIMITED
PARRAMATTA NATIONAL RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB PTY LIMITED
PARRAMATTA NATIONAL RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB PTY LIMITED
Raise Foundation

Refugee Advice & Casework Service

ROAD SAFETY EDUCATION LIMITED

Ronald McDonald House Charities Greater Western Sydney
Royal Life Saving NSW

Royal Life Saving NSW

RSL LifeCare

Soldier On Limited

Sunnyfield

Sydney Children's Hospitals Foundation

SYDNEY SPECIAL CHILDRENS CHRISTMAS PARTY

The Humour Foundation

The Northcott Society

The Reconnect Project

The Sebastian Foundation

The Warrior Woman Foundation

UCA-Parramatta Mission

UCA-Parramatta Mission

UCA-Parramatta Mission

Walking Football NSW Inc t/a WalkSoccer NSW

WestWords

WOMEN'S HOUSING COMPANY LTD

Women's Justice Network

Wrap with Love Inc (Carlingford/North Rocks branch)

Project Name

Purpose

Live Life Get Active - George Kendall Reserve - Changing behavioui C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives

Still Growing - Music

B3 - Community Education Programs

‘Riding for Positive Mental Health’ - 12 week in-person program cc C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives

Ted Sulkowicz Memoriat Golf Day

Camp Quality Family Fun Day - Picnics in Parramatta
Hoop Dreams - Basketball Clubs & Employment Hubs
Abilities Unleashed - Blacktown

The Supertee Project

A3 - Counselling Services

C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services
D1 - Employment Placement / Advocacy Services

A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services

C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives

Wellbeing Support for the Men, Women and Children of the Rugb A1l - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation

Greenhouse Project for Autistic Children and Adults
HeartKids Food Pantry Westmead Hospital

A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services
C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives

Paying bills for kids with cancer and their families at The Children': Al - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation

Koori Kids - Operation Christmas

C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services

Speech Therapy in Schools - Empowering Children to Learn, Comn B3 - Community Education Programs

Miracle Babies Foundation Moonwalk
Music Therapy at The Hills School Northmead

C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services
A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services

Raising Disability & Inclusivity Awareness Through Physical Literac' A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services

C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives

SUPPORTING PARRAMATTA COMMUNITY THROUGH A COMPREHI B3 - Community Education Programs
Parramatta Female Factory Friends Community Creative Initiative D1 - Employment Placement / Advocacy Services

Parra Eels Play for Schools
Come and Try - Active Kids Events
Youth Mental Health First Aid - PJRL

C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives
C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives
B3 - Community Education Programs

Raise Foundation Youth Mentoring Program - Parramatta High Sct A3 - Counselling Services

Refugee Women at Risk Program

A1l - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation

Providing vulnerable young Parramatta LGA drivers and their pass A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services
RMHC GWS Day Pass Program for local families of sick and injured Al - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation

Junior Lifesavers

CALD Adults Swimming and Water Safety
The Veteran Wellbeing Project

Soldier On Veteran Community Connection
Sensory Solutions

B3 - Community Education Programs
B3 - Community Education Programs
A7 - Veteran Welfare Services

A7 - Veteran Welfare Services

A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services

Children's Hospital Institute of Sports Medicine (CHISM) at The Ch C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services

SYDNEY SPECIAL CHILDRENS CHRISTMAS PARTY

C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services

The Clown Doctors program at the Children’s Hospital, Westmead C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services

The Northcott Society - Giving day

Staying Connected: Closing the digital divide
Open Parachute in-school mental health program
The Young Warrior Woman Program

Parramatta Mission - Christmas Gift Cards

Rich Person Poor Person - Meals Plus

Parramatta Mission - Food Hampers

WestWords - Building Connections for our Youth

C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services

A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services

A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services

A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services

C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services

A1l - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation
Al - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation
B3 - Community Education Programs

Walking Football (Soccer) for Seniors, People with Disabilities, and C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives

Her Voice
Women walking alongside Women & Girls
Wrap with Love

C2 - Community Nursing / Therapy / Mental Health Services
B1 - Neighbourhood Centre / Youth Drop In Activities
A5 - Victims of Natural Disasters

Category
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1
CAT1

R Vo e ¥ o ¥ o AV ¥ ¥ Y T ¥ ¥ Y Vo T Vo ¥ ¥ ¥ Y ¥ S ¥ o RV 7 I Vo S Vs ¥ R V2 V2 T ¥ S Vo Sk Vo T V0 S U AV B V0 R V0 T Vo T V0 S Vo eV ¥ IV V0 S ¥ R V2 T Vo T W S Vo R V8

25,570.00
10,000.00
25,598.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
5,515.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
37,500.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
19,500.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
6,400.00
10,000.00
9,060.00
7,270.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
9,325.00
5,000.00
7,250.00
10,000.00
6,500.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
9,900.00
14,600.00
2,000.00



Parra Leagues CAT 2

Organisation Project Name Purpose Category Amount Funded

Burnside/Gollan Volunteer Bush Care Group Burnside Gollan Bush Volunteers D - Community Activities CAT 2 S 7,000.00
Cabra Kai Volleyball Club Cabra Kai Volleyball Club (Startup) A - Sport CAT 2 S 2,000.00
Cumberland Physical Culture Physie Competition A - Sport CAT 2 S 2,000.00
HORNSBY, KU-RING-GAI & HILLS DISTRICT CRICKET COACHES’ ASSCIncrease the community impact of the Coaches' Association's yout A - Sport CAT 2 S 8,000.00
Koori Kids ANZAC School Initiatives B - Education CAT 2 S 550.00
Koori Kids Speak UP Road Safety B - Education CAT 2 $ 750.00
Parramatta District Cricket Club Parramatta District Cricket Club - 2024 season A - Sport CAT 2 S 39,000.00
Parramatta District Rugby League Referees Association Referees Coaching & Development A - Sport CAT 2 S 9,000.00
Parramatta Eels Police Rugby League Football Club Parramatta Leagues Police Rugby League Football Club A - Sport CAT 2 S 10,000.00
Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Inc Parramatta Junior League - Insurance A - Sport CAT 2 S 150,000.00
Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Inc Parramatta Junior Rugby League - Registration Rebate A - Sport CAT 2 S 82,880.00
Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Inc Parramatta Junior League - Referees A - Sport CAT 2 S 153,200.00
Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Inc Coaching Leadership Course B - Education CAT 2 $ 10,000.00
Parramatta Leagues Travelling Bowlers Parramatta Leagues Travelling Bowlers A - Sport CAT 2 S 10,000.00
Parramatta Memorial Swimming Club 2024 - 2025 Grant for Advanced Timing System and Promotion of ! A - Sport CAT 2 S 10,200.00
Parramatta Memorial Swimming Club 2023 - 2024 Sponsorship to assist with re-establishment at new facA - Sport CAT 2 S 6,500.00
Parramatta Touch Football Association Parramatta Touch Football - NRL Touch Football 2024 A - Sport CAT 2 S 24,900.00
Seven Hills / Wentworthville PSSA Sydney West School Sport Primary Rugby League A - Sport CAT 2 S 1,818.18
The City Of Parramatta Art Society 2024 Parramatta Art Society Art Awards 4 October until 10 NoverrJ - Other CAT 2 S 7,500.00
Waratahs Netball Essential medical equipment A - Sport CAT 2 $ 1,200.00
Wentworthville United JRLFC TryTime Try Time (Non Contact) Rugby League for Special Needs A - Sport CAT 2 S 20,000.00



Vikings Sports Club CAT 1

Organisation Project Name Purpose Category Amount Funded

Catholic Healthcare Stepping On for Older Australians - Northmead A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT1 $7,000
Kids with Cancer Foundation (Australia) Limited Care Packs for kids with cancer in hospital at Westmead A1l - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation CAT 1 $5,600
Learning Links Speech Therapy in Schools - Empowering Children to Learn, Cor B3 - Community Education Programs CAT1 $9,945
Miracle Babies Foundation Peer support resources for families with babies born premature C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services CAT1 $11,765
The Sebastian Foundation Open Parachute A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT1 $9,345

Vikings Sports Club CAT 2

Organisation Project Name Purpose Category Amount Funded

Baulkham Hills Brumbies J.R.L.F.C. Incorporated Baulkham Hills Junior Rugby League Football Club season 2024 A - Sport CAT 2 $5,000
Carlingford Cougars Carlingford Cougars 2024 Season A - Sport CAT 2 $19,000.00
North Rocks Physical Culture Club North Rocks Physical Culture 2024 fundraising A - Sport CAT 2 $3,000.00
Parramatta Leagues Club Fishing Club Parramatta Leagues Club Fishing Club C - Health CAT 2 $14,000
The Shamrocks Dundas Junior Rugby League Club Sports participation - Uniforms A - Sport CAT 2 $2,900
Two Blues/Vikings/Parramatta Leagues Social Golf Club Two Blues/Vikings/Parramatta Leagues Social Golf Club D - Community Activities CAT 2 $6,000

Wheelchair Sports NSW/ACT Keep Wheelchair Rugby rolling in Camellia A - Sport CAT 2 $15,000.00



