	Parra Leagues	CAT 1			
Organisation	Project Name	Purpose	Category	Amo	unt Funded
LIVE LIFE GET ACTIVE PTY LTD	Live Life Get Active - George Kendall Reserve - Changing beh	naviour C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives	CAT 1	\$	25,570.00
Arts & Cultural Exchange Inc.	Still Growing - Music	B3 - Community Education Programs	CAT 1	\$	10,000.00
BE UNSTOPPABLE FOUNDATION Ltd	'Riding for Positive Mental Health' - 12 week in-person prog	•	CAT 1	\$	25,598.00
Blue & Gold Alliance	Ted Sulkowicz Memoriał Golf Day	A3 - Counselling Services	CAT 1	\$	15,000.00
Camp Quality	Camp Quality Family Fun Day - Picnics in Parramatta	C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services	CAT 1	\$	10,000.00
Charity Bounce	Hoop Dreams - Basketball Clubs & Employment Hubs	D1 - Employment Placement / Advocacy Services	CAT 1	\$	5,000.00
Disability Sports Australia	Abilities Unleashed - Blacktown	A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services	CAT 1	\$	3,500.00
Fair Fight Foundation Limited	The Supertee Project	C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives	CAT 1	\$	20,000.00
Family of League Foundation	•	e Rugb A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation	CAT 1	\$	5,000.00
GIANT STEPS AUSTRALIA LTD	Greenhouse Project for Autistic Children and Adults	A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services	CAT 1	\$	3,000.00
HeartKids Limited	HeartKids Food Pantry Westmead Hospital	C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives	CAT 1	\$	5,515.00
Kids with Cancer Foundation (Australia) Limited		ldren's A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation	CAT 1	; \$	10,000.00
Koori Kids	Koori Kids - Operation Christmas	C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services	CAT 1	, \$	2,500.00
Learning Links	Speech Therapy in Schools - Empowering Children to Learn,	•	CAT 1	\$	37,500.00
Miracle Babies Foundation	Miracle Babies Foundation Moonwalk	C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services	CAT 1	\$	15,000.00
Morris Children's Fund Incorporated	Music Therapy at The Hills School Northmead	A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services	CAT 1	\$	15,000.00
NSW GOALBALL	Raising Disability & Inclusivity Awareness Through Physical L	,	CAT 1	\$	10,000.00
NSW SERVICE FOR THE TREATMENT AND REHABILITATION OF TO			CAT 1	\$	10,000.00
Parramatta Female Factory Friends	SUPPORTING PARRAMATTA COMMUNITY THROUGH A COM		CAT 1	\$	10,000.00
Parramatta Female Factory Friends	Parramatta Female Factory Friends Community Creative Init	·	CAT 1	Ś	5,000.00
PARRAMATTA NATIONAL RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB PTY LIMITED	Parra Eels Play for Schools	C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives	CAT 1	\$	19,500.00
PARRAMATTA NATIONAL RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB PTY LIMITED	Come and Try - Active Kids Events	C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives	CAT 1	ς ,	2,500.00
PARRAMATTA NATIONAL RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB PTY LIMITED	Youth Mental Health First Aid - PJRL	B3 - Community Education Programs	CAT 1	\$	10,000.00
Raise Foundation	Raise Foundation Youth Mentoring Program - Parramatta H	·	CAT 1	ς ς	15,000.00
Refugee Advice & Casework Service	Refugee Women at Risk Program	A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation	CAT 1	\$	10,000.00
ROAD SAFETY EDUCATION LIMITED			CAT 1	\$	6,400.00
Ronald McDonald House Charities Greater Western Sydney	Providing vulnerable young Parramatta LGA drivers and their pass A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services RMHC GWS Day Pass Program for local families of sick and injured A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation		CAT 1	ς ,	10,000.00
Royal Life Saving NSW	Junior Lifesavers	B3 - Community Education Programs	CAT 1	ς ς	9,060.00
Royal Life Saving NSW	CALD Adults Swimming and Water Safety	B3 - Community Education Programs	CAT 1	ς ς	7,270.00
RSL LifeCare	The Veteran Wellbeing Project	A7 - Veteran Welfare Services	CAT 1	ς ς	10,000.00
Soldier On Limited	Soldier On Veteran Community Connection	A7 - Veteran Welfare Services	CAT 1	ς ς	5,000.00
Sunnyfield	Sensory Solutions	A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services	CAT 1	ς ς	3,000.00
Sydney Children's Hospitals Foundation	•	The Ch C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services	CAT 1	ς ς	10,000.00
SYDNEY SPECIAL CHILDRENS CHRISTMAS PARTY	SYDNEY SPECIAL CHILDRENS CHRISTMAS PARTY	C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services	CAT 1	¢	10,000.00
The Humour Foundation		tmead C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services	CAT 1	ې د	9,325.00
The Northcott Society	The Northcott Society - Giving day	C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services	CAT 1	ې د	5,000.00
•	Staying Connected: Closing the digital divide	A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services	CAT 1	ې د	7,250.00
The Reconnect Project The Sebastian Foundation		•	CAT 1	ې د	10,000.00
The Warrior Woman Foundation	Open Parachute in-school mental health program	A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services	CAT 1	ې د	
	The Young Warrior Woman Program	A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services	CAT 1	ې د	6,500.00
UCA-Parramatta Mission	Parramatta Mission - Christmas Gift Cards	C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services		ې د	15,000.00
UCA-Parramatta Mission	Rich Person Poor Person - Meals Plus	A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation	CAT 1	\$ ¢	15,000.00
UCA-Parramatta Mission	Parramatta Mission - Food Hampers	A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation	CAT 1	\$ ¢	10,000.00
Walking Football NSW Inc t/a WalkSoccer NSW	WestWords - Building Connections for our Youth	B3 - Community Education Programs	CAT 1	\$ ¢	1,000.00
WestWords	Walking Football (Soccer) for Seniors, People with Disabilitie		CAT 1	\$ \$	10,000.00
WOMEN'S HOUSING COMPANY LTD	Her Voice	C2 - Community Nursing / Therapy / Mental Health Services	CAT 1	\$ \$	9,900.00
Women's Justice Network	Women walking alongside Women & Girls	B1 - Neighbourhood Centre / Youth Drop In Activities	CAT 1	\$	14,600.00
Wrap with Love Inc (Carlingford/North Rocks branch)	Wrap with Love	A5 - Victims of Natural Disasters	CAT 1	Ş	2,000.00

Parra Leagues CAT 2						
Organisation	Project Name	Purpose	Category	Amo	ount Funded	
Burnside/Gollan Volunteer Bush Care Group	Burnside Gollan Bush Volunteers	D - Community Activities	CAT 2	\$	7,000.00	
Cabra Kai Volleyball Club	Cabra Kai Volleyball Club (Startup)	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	2,000.00	
Cumberland Physical Culture	Physie Competition	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	2,000.00	
HORNSBY, KU-RING-GAI & HILLS DISTRICT CRICKET COACHES' ASSCIncrease the community impact of the Coaches' Association's yout A - Sport			CAT 2	\$	8,000.00	
Koori Kids	ANZAC School Initiatives	B - Education	CAT 2	\$	550.00	
Koori Kids	Speak UP Road Safety	B - Education	CAT 2	\$	750.00	
Parramatta District Cricket Club	Parramatta District Cricket Club - 2024 season	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	39,000.00	
Parramatta District Rugby League Referees Association	Referees Coaching & Development	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	9,000.00	
Parramatta Eels Police Rugby League Football Club	Parramatta Leagues Police Rugby League Football Club	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	10,000.00	
Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Inc	Parramatta Junior League - Insurance	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	150,000.00	
Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Inc	Parramatta Junior Rugby League - Registration Rebate	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	82,880.00	
Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Inc	Parramatta Junior League - Referees	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	153,200.00	
Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Inc	Coaching Leadership Course	B - Education	CAT 2	\$	10,000.00	
Parramatta Leagues Travelling Bowlers	Parramatta Leagues Travelling Bowlers	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	10,000.00	
Parramatta Memorial Swimming Club	2024 - 2025 Grant for Advanced Timing System and Promotic	on of !A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	10,200.00	
Parramatta Memorial Swimming Club	2023 - 2024 Sponsorship to assist with re-establishment at n	ew fa(A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	6,500.00	
Parramatta Touch Football Association	Parramatta Touch Football - NRL Touch Football 2024	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	24,900.00	
Seven Hills / Wentworthville PSSA	Sydney West School Sport Primary Rugby League	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	1,818.18	
The City Of Parramatta Art Society	Of Parramatta Art Society 2024 Parramatta Art Society Art Awards 4 October until 10 NovemJ - Other		CAT 2	\$	7,500.00	
Waratahs Netball	Essential medical equipment	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	1,200.00	
Wentworthville United JRLFC TryTime	Try Time (Non Contact) Rugby League for Special Needs	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$	20,000.00	

Vikings Sports Club CAT 1							
Organisation	Project Name	Purpose	Category	Amount Funded			
Catholic Healthcare	Stepping On for Older Australians - Northmead	A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services	CAT 1	\$7,000			
Kids with Cancer Foundation (Australia) Limited	Care Packs for kids with cancer in hospital at Westmead	A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation	CAT 1	\$5,600			
Learning Links	Speech Therapy in Schools - Empowering Children to Learn, Cor B3 - Community Education Programs		CAT 1	\$9,945			
Miracle Babies Foundation	Peer support resources for families with babies born prema-	cure C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services	CAT 1	\$11,765			
The Sebastian Foundation	Open Parachute	A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services	CAT 1	\$9,345			

Vikings Sports Club CAT 2					
Organisation	Project Name	Purpose	Category	Amount Funded	
Baulkham Hills Brumbies J.R.L.F.C. Incorporated	Baulkham Hills Junior Rugby League Football Club season 20	024 A - Sport	CAT 2	\$5,000	
Carlingford Cougars	Carlingford Cougars 2024 Season	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$19,000.00	
North Rocks Physical Culture Club	North Rocks Physical Culture 2024 fundraising	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$3,000.00	
Parramatta Leagues Club Fishing Club	Parramatta Leagues Club Fishing Club	C - Health	CAT 2	\$14,000	
The Shamrocks Dundas Junior Rugby League Club	Sports participation - Uniforms	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$2,900	
Two Blues/Vikings/Parramatta Leagues Social Golf Club	Two Blues/Vikings/Parramatta Leagues Social Golf Club	D - Community Activities	CAT 2	\$6,000	
Wheelchair Sports NSW/ACT	Keep Wheelchair Rugby rolling in Camellia	A - Sport	CAT 2	\$15,000.00	